

Alcohol Policy for Puslinch Lake Golf Course

Effective Date: September 9, 2023

Policy Statement

Puslinch Lake Golf Course is committed to providing a safe and enjoyable environment for all patrons while adhering to the laws and regulations set forth by the Alcohol and Gaming Commission of Ontario (AGCO). This policy outlines the rules and guidelines regarding the consumption of alcohol on our premises.

Licensed Bar and Beverage Service:

Puslinch Lake Golf Course holds a valid liquor license issued by the AGCO (license# LSL1233931) and offers alcoholic beverages for sale through the licensed bar.

Patrons are encouraged to enjoy alcoholic beverages responsibly and in moderation.

Outside Alcohol Prohibition

As per AGCO regulations, patrons are strictly prohibited from bringing their own alcoholic beverages onto the golf course property, including the parking lot.

Responsible Service:

All staff members at Puslinch Lake Golf Course are trained in the responsible service of alcohol through Ontario's Smart Serve program and are authorized to refuse service to any patron deemed to be intoxicated or in violation of AGCO regulations.

Identification

Patrons must be of legal drinking age in Ontario (19 years or older) to purchase alcoholic beverages. Valid government-issued identification, such as a driver's license or passport, may be requested by staff for age verification.

Alcohol Service Hours

Alcohol service hours adhere to the legal regulations as established by the AGCO. Puslinch Lake Golf Course reserves the right to alter these hours at its discretion.

Special Events

For special events, tournaments, or functions, Puslinch Lake Golf Course may have specific alcohol policies in place. These policies will be communicated in advance to event organizers and participants.

Enforcement and Consequences

Patrons found in violation of this policy may be asked to surrender the alcohol in question or leave the premises. Serious violations may result in the involvement of law enforcement.

Amendments and Updates

This policy may be subject to periodic updates and revisions as required by changes in AGCO regulations or Puslinch Lake Golf Course policies.

Questions and Concerns

Any questions or concerns regarding this outside alcohol policy should be directed to our General Manager, Ben Davies.

By visiting Puslinch Lake Golf Course, patrons agree to abide by this outside alcohol policy and to comply with all AGCO regulations governing the responsible consumption of alcoholic beverages.

Signature:

Date: 09/05/2023